entity only deposits cash with major banks with high quality credit standing and limits exposure to any one counter-party.

Financial assets exposed to credit risk at year end were as follows:

Financial instrument 2021 2020

Penalties 241 172

The entity did not individually rate its customers, due to its diverse customer base.

25. Prior period errors
The 2019/20 trade payables and expenditure were duplicated by an amount of forty thousand nine hundred and forty
rands only (R40 940) due to services rendered and not yet paid on 31 March 2020. Furthermore, the asset with the
cost price of sixteen thousand three hundred and sixty eight rands only ( R16 368) (carrying value thirteen thousand
and ninety four rands only (R13 094) was approved for disposal on the 9th of March 2020 however, not accounted and
disposed on the assets balance reported as at 31 March 2020.

2020/21 2019/20

R’000 R’000

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARDPART   E

238 GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ANNUAL REPORT 2020/2021

The effect of restatement as a result of prior period errors are as follows:

Statement of Financial Position As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Restated Amount

Trade Payables 37 417 (41) 37 376

Property, Plant and Equipment 451 (3) 448

Statement of Financial Performance As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Restated Amount

Goods and Services 25 925 (41) 25 884

Loss on Disposal 30 3 33

During 2019/20, the entity reported an amount of three thousand four hundred and sixty two rands and twenty six cents (R3 462,26) as an irregular
expenditure due to non compliance with expansion of a purchase order in terms of Instruction Note 3 of 2016/17. The investigation outcome
recommended that the amount be reported as fruitless expenditure instead of irregular expenditure. The effect of restatement as a result of prior period
errors is as follows:

Disclosure note As Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

Restated
Amount

Irregular Expenditure 8 386 (3) 8 383